
CTC Financial Vote List December 9-10, 2010 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters  REVISED 
 

  Page 1 of 1 
 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

 
Location 

Project Description 

EA 
PPNO 

Program 
Phase 
Prgm’d 
Amount 

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

 
 
 
 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

2.5c.(4) State-Administered Transportation Enhancement Projects 
on the State Highway System Funded from the Recovery Act Resolution FS-09-11 

1 
$1,231,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

Inyo LTC 
Inyo 

09S-Iny-168 
13.4/15.0 

 
Near Bishop, from Red Hill Road to Ed Powers Road.  Construct 
bike lanes and place overlay. 
 
(Overlay funded with $213,000 from SHOPP Minor). 
 
(CEQA – CE, 6/15/09; NEPA – CE, 6/15/09) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Safe route for bicycles to the local community 
college. 

 
345101 
09-0599 
RA TE 

 
CONST ENG 

$145,000 
 

CONST 
$1,086,000 

 
 

2009-10 
501-0890 
FTF-RA 

 
2008-09 

807-0890 
FTF-RA 

$145,000

$1,086,000

2 
$3,058,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

Mono LTC 
Mono 

09S-Mno-395 
91.7/96.8 

 
At the junction of Route 395 and Route 108.  Construct wildlife 
undercrossings and install wildlife exclusionary fencing. 
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 

Support Estimate: $ 1,064,000 
Programmed Amount: $ 720,000 
Adjustment: $ 344,000 (Debit) 

 
Final Right of Way (IIP) 

Right of Way Estimate: $ 168,000  
Programmed Amount: $ 326,000 
  $ 237,000 
Adjustment: $ 158,000 
 $ 69,000 (Credit) 

 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-09-69, 
September 2009.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Reduce vehicle/wildlife collisions along 6 
miles of roadway.   

 
327101 
09-0455 
RA TE 

 
CONST ENG 

$384,000 
 

CONST 
$2,674,000 

 
 

2009-10 
501-0890 
FTF-RA 

 
2008-09 

807-0890 
FTF-RA 

$384,000

$2,674,000

3 
$934,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

Inyo LTC 
Inyo 

09S-Iny-190 
47.4 

 
In Death Valley National Park near Father Crowley Point.  
Construct scenic overlook. 
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 

Support Estimate: $ 273,000 
Programmed Amount: $ 214,000 
Adjustment: $ 59,000 (Debit) 

 
Final Right of Way (IIP) 

Right of Way Estimate: $ 2,000  
Programmed Amount: $ 40,000 
Adjustment: $ 38,000 (Credit) 

 
(CEQA – CE, 7/22/08; NEPA – CE, 7/22/08) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Paved parking area, ADA-compliant 
sidewalks and viewing area, guardrail, and display hardware. 

 
333801 
09-0548 
RA TE 

 
CON ENG 
$234,000 

 
CONST 

$700,000 

 
 

2009-10 
501-0890 
FTF-RA 

 
2008-09 

807-0890 
FTF-RA 

20.20.400.335 

$234,000

$700,000

 


